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2001 Dodge Ram 3500
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EpicVIN vehicle history report for

2001DODGERam
VIN NUMBER

1B7MF33681J258750

All history events
28 records found

Safety Recalls
14 records found

Accidents
No records found

Last Mileage
357,541mi

Sales history
No records found

Owners
2+ owners found

Ownership history

1st owner

United States

Last odometer reading: 10 mi

Was purchased in: 2001

Was in usage: 3 yrs. 2 mo.

2nd owner

United States

Estimated mi/year: 18,654 mi

Last odometer reading: 357,541mi

Was purchased in: 2004

Was in usage: 19 yrs. 2 mo.

3rd owner

United States

Last odometer reading: 357,541mi

Was purchased in: 2023

Was in usage: 0 yrs. 11mo.

Vehicle specif ications

Year
2001

Make
DODGE

Model
Ram

Engine
5.9L V-Shaped

Made in
UNITEDSTATES (USA)

Fuel Type
Diesel

Trim: 3500 Body Style: Pickup Drive Line: 4wd/4-wheel Drive/4x4

All history events CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

28 records found

Mileage/Year Dependence

368,326 mi
As of today, the estimated mileage of this vehicle could be

166,474 mi
As of today, the average mileage identical 2001DODGERam could be

Vehicle history in the United States

42,899 mi

231,335 mi

319 ,033 mi
333,413 mi

352,203 mi 360 ,551mi 368 ,068 mi
357,54
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DATE MILEAGE PROVIDER HISTORY RECORDS

Mar 16, 2001 10 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered
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DATE MILEAGE PROVIDER HISTORY RECORDS

Jun 14, 2004 42,899 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration

Jun 15, 2004 42,890 mi VINCHAIN Title renew or registered

Jul 12, 2008 142,991mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jun 12, 2013 221,754 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Nov 22, 2013 231,335 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Apr 28, 2014 245,994 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Nov 7, 2014 269,406 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Mar 17, 2018 318,771mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Apr 19, 2018 319,033 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Oct 12, 2018 321,590 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

May 16, 2019 325,987 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jun 8, 2019 329,308 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jul 19, 2019 333,413 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Dec 13, 2019 338,341mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Mar 7, 2020 347,758 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jun 8, 2020 347,789 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Sep 18, 2020 352,203 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Nov 25, 2020 352,643 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jan 8, 2021 353,693 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jun 14, 2021 356,673 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jan 20, 2022 360,551mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

May 4, 2022 362,222mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jul 15, 2022 363,228 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Nov 16, 2022 366,673 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Apr 18, 2023 368,068 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Apr 25, 2023 368,664 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Sep 13, 2023 357,541mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Possible odometer rollback!

Safety recall check CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

Open Safety Recalls
14 records found

DATE/# COUNTRY RECORDS

2009-05-11
09E025000

United States EXTERIORLIGHTING: HEADLIGHTS

DOPE, INC. ISRECALLING42,540 COMBINATION CORNERAND BUMPERLAMP ASSEMBLIESOF VARIOUSPART NUMBERSSOLD FORUSEASAFTERMARKET
EQUIPMENT FORVARIOUSPASSENGERVEHICLES. THESEHEADLAMPSFAIL TOCONFORM TOTHEREQUIREMENTSOF FEDERAL MOTORVEHICLESAFETY STANDARD
NO. 108, "LAMPS, REFLECTIVEDEVICES, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT." THESELAMPSDONOT CONTAIN THEREQUIRED AMBERSIDEREFLECTORS.
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DATE/# COUNTRY RECORDS

2009-04-07

09E012000

United States

EXTERIORLIGHTING

SABERSPORT ISRECALLING16,270 COMBINATION CORNERAND BUMPERLAMP ASSEMBLIESOF VARIOUSPART NUMBERSSOLD FORUSEASAFTERMARKET
EQUIPMENT FORVARIOUSPASSENGERVEHICLES. THESEHEADLAMPSFAIL TOCONFORM TOTHEREQUIREMENTSOF FEDERAL MOTORVEHICLESAFETY STANDARD
NO. 108, "LAMPS, REFLECTIVEDEVICES, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT." THESELAMPSDONOT CONTAIN THEREQUIRED AMBERSIDEREFLECTORS.

2008-08-14
08E050000

United States EXTERIORLIGHTING: HEADLIGHTS

K2MOTOR ISRECALLING1,921AFTERMARKET HEADLAMPSOF VARIOUSMODELSSOLD FORUSEON THEABOVELISTED VEHICLES. THESEHEADLAMPSAREMISSING
THEAMBERSIDEREFLEX REFLECTORWHICH FAILSTOCONFORM WITH THEREQUIREMENTSOF FEDERAL MOTORVEHICLESAFETY STANDARD NO. 108, "LAMPS,
REFLECTIVEDEVICES, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT."

2007-08-29
07E066000

United States EQUIPMENT: ELECTRICAL

CERTAIN CEQUENT 90 DEGREE7-WAY RIGHT ANGLEADAPTORSSOLD BY DISTRIBUTORS IN TOWPACKAGESFORAFTERMARKET SALESTOTOW 5THWHEEL RV
TRAVEL TRAILERS. DUETO INCORRECT WIRINGOF THEHARNESS, THETRAILERLIGHTSMAY NOT OPERATEPROPERLY.

2006-06-29
06E060000

United States EXTERIORLIGHTING

CERTAIN AAI MOTORSPORTSCOMBINATION LAMPSSOLD ASREPLACEMENT LAMPSFORUSEON THEABOVELIST PASSENGERVEHICLES. COMBINATION LAMPSNOT
EQUIPPEDWITH AMBERSIDEREFLECTORSFAIL TOCONFORM WITH THEREQUIREMENTSOF FEDERAL MOTORVEHICLESAFETY STANDARD NO. 108, "LAMPS,
REFLECTIVEDEVICES, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT."

2004-04-20
04V185000

United States SERVICEBRAKES, HYDRAULIC: ANTILOCK/TRACTION CONTROL/ELECTRONIC LIMITEDSLIP: CONTROL UNIT/MODULE

ON CERTAIN VAN ANDWAGON VEHICLESEQUIPPEDWITH 4-WHEEL ANTILOCK BRAKESYSTEMS (ABS), AFTERMARKET BATTERIESMAY LEAK ELECTROLYTEONTO
THEABSCONTROL MODULECONNECTOR, WHICH CAN COMPROMISESEALING INTEGRITY OF THECONNECTOR.

2002-02-11
02V042000

United States ELECTRICAL SYSTEM: ALTERNATOR/GENERATOR/REGULATOR

ON CERTAIN PICKUP TRUCKS, THEALTERNATORWIRECONNECTION TOTHEPOWERDISTRIBUTION CENTER (PDC) CAN LOOSEN.

2001-09-21
01V289000

United States TIRES

VEHICLEDESCRIPTION: CERTAIN 2500 WAGONSWEREEQUIPPEDWITH INCORRECT LOAD RANGETIRES.

2001-08-02
01V253000

United States ELECTRICAL SYSTEM:WIRING

VEHICLEDESCRIPTION: VANSANDWAGONSNOT EQUIPPEDWITH POWERFRONT SEATS. IN THEPRESENCEOF ROAD SALT, WATER, AND POSSIBLY OTHERDEBRIS,
THEPOWERSEAT CONNECTORLOCATED BENEATH THEDRIVER'SSEAT COULD DEVELOP A HIGH RESISTIVESHORT CIRCUIT THAT CYCLESTHECIRCUIT BREAKER.

2001-06-05
01V184000

United States WHEELS: LUGS/NUTS/BOLTS/STUDS

VEHICLEDESCRIPTION: VANS. A SUBSTITUTEWHEEL LUGNUT TIGHTENINGPROCESSMAY NOT HAVEBEEN SUFFICIENT TOASSUREPROPERTORQUEOF THELUG
NUTS.

2001-05-18
01V153000

United States AIRBAGS

VEHICLEDESCRIPTION: PICKUP TRUCKS. SOUND DEADENERMATERIAL INSIDETHESTEERINGWHEEL COULD BECOMEDETACHED FROM THECOVERAND HOUSING.
NOTE: THERAM PICKUP TRUCKSWEREBUILT AT THEWARREN ASSEMBLY PLANT ("S" IN THE11TH VIN POSITION) FROM MAY 16, 2000 THROUGH OCTOBER23, 2000;
ST. LOUISNORTH ASSEMBLY PLANT ("J" IN THE11TH VIN POSITION) FROM MAY 19, 2000 THROUGH OCTOBER23, 2000; LAGOALBERTOASSEMBLY PLANT ("M" IN THE
11TH VIN POSITION) FROM MAY 23, 2000 THROUGH OCTOBER23, 2000; AND SALTILLOASSEMBLY PLANT ("G" IN THE11TH VIN POSITION) FROM MAY 23, 2000
THROUGH OCTOBER23, 2000. IMPORTANT: VEHICLESTHAT HAVEALREADY HAD THEPROPERCLOCKSPRING INSTALLED, ACCORDINGTOWARRANTY RECORDS,
HAVEBEEN EXCLUDED FROM THISRECALL. IN ADDITION, 1997-2000 MODEL YEARVEHICLESTHAT HAVEHAD A SUSPECT REPLACEMENT CLOCKSPRING INSTALLED,
ACCORDINGTOWARRANTY RECORDS, HAVEBEEN ADDED TOTHISRECALL.

2001-01-11
01V008000

United States SUSPENSION: REAR

VEHICLEDESCRIPTION: QUAD CAB PICKUP TRUCKSEQUIPPEDWITH A CAMPERPACKAGEAND OVERLOAD SPRINGS. THEREARAXLESPACERPLATECOULD LEAD TO
DEFORMATION OF THEUPPERSPRINGPLATEDURINGASSEMBLY OF THEAXLETOTHEVEHICLERESULTINGA SOFT JOINT.

2000-11-15
00V366000

United States CHILDSEAT

VEHICLEDESCRIPTION: CERTAIN PASSENGERVEHICLES, PICKUP TRUCKSAND SPORT UTILITY VEHICLESFAIL TOCOMPLYWITH THEREQUIREMENTSOF FMVSSNO.
225, "CHILD RESTRAINT ANCHORAGESYSTEMS." SOMEOF THEOWNER'SMANUALSFORTHESEVEHICLESAREMISSING INSTRUCTIONSTHAT PROVIDEA STEP-BY-
STEP PROCEDURE, INCLUDINGDIAGRAMS, FORPROPERLY ATTACHINGA CHILD RESTRAINT SYSTEM'STETHERSTRAP TOTHETETHERANCHORAGE.

2000-10-24
00V307000

United States SUSPENSION: FRONT: CONTROL ARM: UPPERARM

VEHICLEDESCRIPTION: QUAD CAB PICKUP TRUCKS. THEUPPERCONTROL ARMSATTACHEDWITH CADMIUM COATED NUTSCAN CAUSETHEBOLTSTOSTRETCH
DUETOTHEAPPLICATION OF A HIGHERTHAN SPECIFIED CLAMP LOAD. BREAKAGEOF THEUPPERCONTROL ARM FASTENERSCOULD CAUSETHEAXLETOROTATE
FORWARD UNDERBRAKINGCONDITIONS.

Stolen vehicle check CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

70+ databases checked / No records found

No Thefts Records Found

Following vehicle information marked as “Source: NMVTIS” is based on the t ime the vehicle was used in
the United States
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EpicVIN is an approved NMVTIS data provider. NMVTIS is a national database designed to protect consumers from fraud and unsafe vehicles, to prevent stolen vehicles from being resold,
and to provide users with accurate and complete vehicle information.

Junk / Salvage / Insurance records Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

No Records Found

If this VIN has a record in the Junk/Salvage or Insurance informat ion then the business that submitted the VIN to NMVTISdeemed the vehicle to be either a junk, salvage, or in the case of an insurer, a total loss.The
information in the DISPOSITION field in the Junk/Salvage section denotes what has happened to the VIN (i.e., vehicle) since it came into the possession of the business.

Odometer check Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

10 points checked / No problems repor ted

Odomet er : Not Actual No problems found

Odomet er : Tampering Verified No problems found

Odomet er : Exempt from Odometer Disclosure No problems found

Odomet er : Exceeds Mechanical Limits No problems found

Odomet er : May be Altered No problems found

Odomet er : Replaced No problems found

Odomet er : Reading at Time of Renewal No problems found

Odomet er : Discrepancy No problems found

Odomet er : Call Title Division No problems found

Odomet er : Exceeds Mechanical Limits Rectified No problems found

Title history information Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

1record found

Current Title Information

If you will to obtain additional title information from the state of title - please click HERE

TITLE ISSUEDATE STATE MILEAGE EVENT

Jun 14, 2004 AK 42,899 mi Title and Registration

Major title brand check Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

8 points checked / No problems repor ted

Fire brand No problems found

Hail brand No problems found

Flood brand No problems found

Manufacturer buyback No problems found

Junk or scrapped brand No problems found

Salvage brand No problems found

Rebuilt or rebuildable brand No problems found

Export Only Vehicle No problems found

Other title brand check Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW
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38 points checked / No problems repor ted

Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected No problems found

Prior Owner Retained No problems found

Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected No problems found

Memorandum Copy No problems found

Recovered Theft No problems found

Prior Non-Repairable / Repaired No problems found

Owner Retained No problems found

Prior Taxi No problems found

Prior Police No problems found

Refurbished No problems found

Collision No problems found

Test Vehicle No problems found

Dismantled No problems found

Kit No problems found

Gray Market : Non-compliant No problems found

Original Taxi No problems found

Former Rental No problems found

Original Police No problems found

Vandalism No problems found

Gray Market No problems found

Bond Posted No problems found

Antique No problems found

Parts Only No problems found

Classic No problems found

Undisclosed Lien No problems found

Agricultural Vehicle No problems found

Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected No problems found

Logging Vehicle No problems found

Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected No problems found

Street Rod No problems found

VIN Replaced No problems found

Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN No problems found

Gray Market : Compliant No problems found

Replica No problems found

Disclosed Damage No problems found
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Totaled No problems found

Crushed No problems found

Salt water damage No problems found

Vehicle damages
This section lists reported damages to this vehicle. You can use this information as leverage when negotiating the price of
the car. If the damages are excessive, consider a different vehicle

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

No damages found

We checked over 70 databases and no damages were reported for your vehicle

Market price analysis
This section presents average prices for cars similar to yours. You can use this information as leverage when negotiating
the price of a car.

CONFIRMED DATA
CHECK NOW

Price is actual for: United States (determined automatically)

Classified sites price

$13,652
Below market

$18,206
Average dealer forecourt price

$22,759
Above market

Auctions sites price

$3,960
Below market

$3,980
Average auction forecourt price

$4,000
Above market

Market price analysis is based on a vehicle's history such as vehicle class and age, number of owners, accident and damage history, title brands, odometer readings, etc. This information is used to compare the vehicle's
favorability against the entire market of vehicles

Price/Year Dependence
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TITLE YEAR1 YEAR2 YEAR3 YEAR4 YEAR5 TOTAL FOR5 YEARS
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Total for 5 years: $43,597

TITLE YEAR1 YEAR2 YEAR3 YEAR4 YEAR5 TOTAL FOR5 YEARS

Depreciation Year 1
$1,608

Year 2
$1,484

Year 3
$1,360

Year 4
$1,237

Year 5
$1,113

Total for 5 years: $6,802

Insurance Year 1
$1,476

Year 2
$1,528

Year 3
$1,581

Year 4
$1,637

Year 5
$1,694

Total for 5 years: $7,916

Fuel Year 1
$1,418

Year 2
$1,461

Year 3
$1,512

Year 4
$1,572

Year 5
$1,643

Total for 5 years: $7,606

Maintenance Year 1
$2,763

Year 2
$2,912

Year 3
$1,579

Year 4
$1,875

Year 5
$2,291

Total for 5 years: $11,420

Repair Year 1
$2,056

Year 2
$1,290

Year 3
$1,473

Year 4
$1,590

Year 5
$1,816

Total for 5 years: $8,225

Taxes & Fees Year 1
$1,099

Year 2
$125

Year 3
$159

Year 4
$102

Year 5
$142

Total for 5 years: $1,627
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